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2021 FARE POLICY 

 

 
 
 

 

 
Questions or Comments Contact: 
 

Lynn Keller, Customer Engagement 
Coordinator 
714-563-5287 
lkeller@atnetwork.org 
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ATN 2021 FARE POLICY  

ART ONE-WAY FARES - CASH 
 

FARE CATEGORY LOCAL FIXED ROUTE 
Regular Adult (Ages 10+) $4.00 
Regular Child (Ages 3-9) $1.50 

 
FARE CATEGORY ON-DEMAND SNA Airport 

Regular Adult (Ages 10+) $15.00 
Regular Child (Ages 3-9) $7.50 

Senior Citizen * $7.50 
Disabled ** $7.50 

Companion *** $7.50 
Personal Care Attendant **** $15.00 

 
 

FARE CATEGORY ADA Paratransit 
Regular  $8.00 

Companion *** $0.00 
Personal Care Attendant **** $0.00 

 

 
REDUCED ONE-WAY FARES - CASH 

 

Senior Citizen * $1.50 
Disabled ** $1.50 

Companion *** $1.50 
Personal Care Attendant **** $3.00 

 
ONE-WAY FARES – Digital APP Payment 

 
 

FARE TYPE 
ONE WAY 

ART One Way 
Regular Adult 
Mobile Pass 

ART One Way 
Reduced 

Mobile Pass 

ART One Way 
Regular Child 
Mobile Pass 

 

     
Fixed Route Yes Yes Yes  
Price $4.00 $1.50 $1.50  

 
 
 
 

Digital Passes 
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ATN 2021 FARE POLICY  

Mobile Payment Option 
Anaheim Transportation Network (ATN), in partnership with California Integrated Travel Project (Cal-ITP),  offers a mobile 
payment option for users. The payment option allows users to pay their fares using their smartphones, making it easy and 
convenient to use ATN’s public transportation services. With this new feature, can simply make their fare payment through 
their smartphones, providing a faster and more seamless experience. This mobile payment option enhances the overall user 
experience and encourages more individuals to utilize ATN’s public transportation services. 
 
Paper tickets for all Anaheim Transportation Network (ATN) public transit modes are available for purchase at the main ATN 
Customer Services Center located on the 1st floor of Anaheim Regional Transportation Center (ARTIC) at 2626 East Katella 
Avenue, Anaheim, CA 92806, for passengers who do not have access to Smart Phones or need to process cash transactions.  
 
ARTIC Customer Service Center is open seven days per week from 7:30 AM – 4:00 PM. ARTIC Customer Service Center is closed 
on Thanksgiving, Christmas, New Year’s, Memorial Day, and July 4th. 
 
For the purchase of reduced fare passes, all passengers must present a valid form of identification such as: 
 

 Medicare Card of any other form of government issued identification 
 Pre-approved American with Disabilities (ADA) applicants 
 Companion identification is required for anyone who travels with a senior and/or a person with disabilities 
 One personal care attendant is allowed and is defined as a person who assists the ADA-eligible person to board, 

ride and disembark 
 

PRE-PAID ANAHEIM REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION (ART) MOBILE PASSES  
Available through Away WeGo Mobile Application  

 

Only Valid ART Passes will be accepted on ATN family of public transit services  

FARE TYPE 
ADULT 

ART 1-Day 
Regular Adult 
Mobile Pass 

ART 3-Day 
Regular Adult 
Mobile Pass 

ART 5-Day 
Regular Adult 
Mobile Pass 

Fixed Route Yes Yes Yes 
Price $6.00 $16.00 $25.00 

 
 

Digital Pass 

   
 

  FARE TYPE ART 15-Day 
Regular Pass 

ART 30-Day 
Regular Pass 

Price $50.00 $69.00 
Fixed Route Yes Yes 
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ATN 2021 FARE POLICY  

FARE TYPE 
CHILD* 

ART 1-Day 
Regular Child 
Mobile Pass 

ART 3-Day 
Regular Child 
Mobile Pass 

ART 5-Day 
Regular Child 
Mobile Pass 

Fixed Route Yes Yes Yes 
Price $2.50 $3.50 $5.50 

 
 
 

Digital Passes 
 
 
 
 

 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*Children age two and under may ride all ATN services free of charge 
  Child Fare applying to all children age three to nine. Children ten and older pay Adult fare 
  Operators may request identification verification upon boarding 

 
 
  

FARE TYPE ART 15-Day 
Regular Child Pass 

ART 30-Day 
Regular Child Pass 

Price $15.00 $25.00 
Fixed Route Yes Yes 
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ATN 2021 FARE POLICY  

 

FARE TYPE 
REDUCED** 

ART 1-Day 
Reduced 

Mobile Pass 

ART 3-Day 
Reduced 

Mobile Pass 

ART 5-Day 
Reduced 

Mobile Pass 
Fixed Route Yes Yes Yes 
Reduced Price $2.50 $5.50 $8.50 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Digital Passes 

   
 
 

 FARE TYPE 
 REDUCED 

ART 15-Day 
Reduced Fare Pass 

ART 30-Day 
Reduced Fare Pass 

 Price $25.00 $35.00 
 Fixed Route Yes Yes 

 
Acceptable Forms of Identification  

 
FARE TYPE 
REDUCED 

OCTA Disabled 
Reduced Fare 

ID CARD 

OCTA Senior 
Citizen 

ID CARD 

OCTA Mobility 
Trainer 

No Fare ID 

OCTA ACCESS 
Reduced Fare 

ID CARD 
Price 
Half Fare Policy 

$1.50 
or a valid 

ART Day Pass 

$1.50 
or a valid 

ART Day Pass 

$1.50 
or a valid 

ART Day Pass 

$1.50 
or a valid 

ART Day Pass 
Fixed Route Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 
Look for the date 
stamped on the 
back of the pass 

 
If pass is illegible, 
use the “READ 
CARD” option of 
the Farebox 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 
**See Page 1 for qualification and identification information 
    Operators may request identification verification upon boarding 
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ATN 2021 FARE POLICY  

National Identification Card 
 

FARE TYPE Medicare 
Card 

Disabled 
Card 

DMV Placard 
IS Receipt 

    

Price $1.50 
or a valid 

ART Day Pass 

$1.50 
or a valid 

ART Day Pass 

$1.50 
or a valid 

ART Day Pass 
Fixed Route Yes Yes Yes 

  

 

  

 

 
FARE TYPE Veteran 

ID CARD 
New Veteran 

ID CARD 
Braille 

Institute ID CARD 
    

Price $1.50 
or a valid 

ART Day Pass 

$1.50 
or a valid 

ART Day Pass 

$1.50 
or a valid 

ART Day Pass 
Fixed Route Yes Yes Yes 

 
Look for the date 
stamped on the back of 
the pass 

 
If the pass is illegible, 
use the “READ CARD” 
option on the Farebox 
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ATN 2021 FARE POLICY  

Pre-Approved Complimentary Access Passes  
 

FARE TYPE Walt Disney Company Silver Pass 
Fixed Route Yes 

 
 

Pass holder and three (3) passengers 

Pass holder must be present at boarding 

 

 

 
FARE TYPE ATN/ATN Contractor Employee 

Pass 
Fixed Route Yes 

 
 

ATN & Contractor Employee’s and  
Family members 

 
Employee must be present at boarding  
 

 

 

 
    Show Your Pass & Ride Program 
 
     Available to all employees and associates of   
     ATN members 

 
 

 

Employee Name 

Valid 
Employee 
ID is 
Required 


